

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HETTINGER EXCAVATING LLC		SCHUETZ CONST LLC		BANKS CONSTRUCTION LLC		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - NAME OF PHASE (EX: PAVING)													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 34,600.00
2	Remove and Replace 16" DI Waterline	8	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00
3	Install 12" PVC Waterline	1,388	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 208,200.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 188,768.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 201,260.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 201,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 416,400.00
4	Install 8" PVC Waterline	804	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 62,712.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 82,812.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 204,216.00
5	Install 6" PVC Waterline	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
6	Install 2" Poly Waterline	56	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,648.00
7	Install 12" Gate Valve with Valve Box and Cover	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	Install 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box and Cover	6	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 12,900.00
9	Install 12" x 8" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 528.00
10	Install 12" x 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00
11	Install 8" x 6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 244.00
12	Install 16" x 12" Tapping Sleeve & 12" Tapping Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00
13	Install 12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & 6" Tapping Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
14	Install 12" x 2" Service Saddle with 2" Corp Stop	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
15	Install 12" x 12" Tee and Block	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Install 12" x 8" Tee and Block	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
17	Install 12" x 6" Tee and Block	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 793.00	\$ 2,379.00
18	Install 8" x 8" Tee and Block	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00
19	Install 8" x 6" Tee and Block	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 682.00
20	Install 12" DI MJ Bend & Block	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00
21	Install 8" DI MJ. Bend & Block	7	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00
22	Install 6" DI MJ. Bend & Block	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 998.00
23	Install 12" DI Anchor Coupling	7	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 4,046.00
24	Install 8" DI Anchor Coupling	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,662.00
25	Install 6" DI Anchor Coupling	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
26	Install 12" Cap or Plug & Block	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 774.00
27	Install 8" Cap or Plug & Block	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 2,165.00
28	Install 6" Cap or Plug & Block	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
29	Install 3" Cap or Plug	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 387.00
30	Install 16" DI MJ Long Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
31	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 18,625.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 25,750.00
32	Install 2" Meter, 36" Dia. Meter Tile, and Ring & Cover	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
33	Install 2" Long Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
34	Install 3/4" Short Service Connection	20	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
35	Install 3/4" Long Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
36	Install 1" Short Service Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
37	Install New 18" Setter, Tile, and Ring & Cover	21	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 9,513.00
38	Install New 20" Setter, Tile, and Ring & Cover	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 679.00
39	Connect to Existing 12" Waterline	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00
41	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
42	Connect to Existing 6" Transite Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
43	Install Reinforced Concrete Encasement	21	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 6,363.00
44	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement	397	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 59,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,820.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 62,329.00
45	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	54	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,184.00
46	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	475	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,750.00
47	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
48	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00
49	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00
50	Seed and Mulch	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
51	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 611,770.00	\$ 493,720.00	\$ 543,031.50	\$ 725,440.00	\$ 974,067.00					